e O S P

A e St

o

BT T gy,

« Regular meeting of the City Oounoil: AustipeTAssfmal*BUr¥kb13R45!

cougoilman Bartholomew, Mayor pro h
The Counoil was oalled to order by the M&Fé¥ : Roll oalled :

: Present MEXSEXWeUXUBKUXY, Counocilmen Anthony,Bartholomew, Haynes &

Pemell + ¥K U

Avsent none:

| The minutes of the last regular and subsequent recessed meetings were

resd and adoptead :
Counoilman Haynes offered the following resolution
Be 1t resolved by the City Counoil of the City ef Austin !
That in order to adjust the acoounts in hid budget of expenses of the
Sanitery Dept fer 1914, the Supt in sherge ,he and gl hereby authorised te
nake the following transfers,to-wit g :

trnarqr.from the appropristiom to pay six men for six months ,

smounting to $ 1960.00
To the following :

Pay eof 24 men ' $ 963,90

Pay eof special Inspecter » 8,00

Pay eof S Sprinklermen v 212,00

Pay of laber fer outting weeds 120,55

Taols v 341,26

Miscellaneous 81,26 _ #§ 1,625,97.

The reselution was adepted by the fellowing vote :

Yeas Councilman Anthony, Bartholemew, Haynes & Powell I
Absent Mayor Wooldridge 1

Ceunoilman Heynes effered the following reselution :
Be it resolved by the City Ceuncil ef the City eof Austin :

Thet 1t is with prefeund regret we have lesrned of the death of
the Grand~ Daughter of our Honerable Meyer , & A P Weeldridgs, and we here
extend 10 him and to the family of the decessed our heartfelt oyggathr in th
their bereavement ,and that out of respeot to the Mayer the meeting of the
City Council eof Austin is this day adjeurnedk that this resolution be
transoribed in the minutes :

The reselution was adopted by the following vete :
‘Yeas Councilmen Anthony, Barthelomew, Heynes & Fowell 4

{

!
‘

Ferusry 6th 1915:
iThe Counoil was oalled to order by the Meyor ,with all members present :
Councilman Haynes offered the following resolution :

SKW‘QQ"‘ “wk\ .Whwress, 1t appears frem the attached arridavit of J P Ragland that the item

of $300.00 , in money assessed upon the assessment rells of the City of ANNE
Austin, Texas, for the yoar 1914, was put there inerrer,he having no money
whatsoover on hand on the 1st day of January 1914,

New threfere,

Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin
That tho assessment eof § 300.00, against the said J F Ragland upon the rolls
of the City Assossor & Colleotor of taxes fer the year 1914, be and tho same
'is hereby osncelled and annulled:
' The Resolution was adopted by the fellowing vete :
gYeaa Mayer Weoldrdige, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell S
iﬂnyn nene ,
' Approved, A F Weoldridge, Mayor.

N e magre et Lraan




.Counoilman Haynes offered the following resolution !
Fhereas, it appears from the attaohed arfidavit of Mary Rogers, Widow ef J R
Rogers,that neithe » she nor the said J R Rogers owned & Piana on Januery 1st 1914, nor

at any time before nor thereafrter.

_—

(b eanAment— |
aLLuMaJWM

& C’mr?m‘-"—‘l"

~8tate Treasurer, as hereinabove set out for the year 191L.

'Resolved by the 0ity Council of the City of Auatin:

_purposes ; and

Now, therfere,

That the orronegul Assesement of she said J B Rogers as the owner of a Pisna i
sppearing upon the assesament rells of the tax Assessor & coyleotor of the City eof Austin , ;;
Texas, for the year 191k, be and th ¢ seme 1s hereby osnocelldd and annulled. o
. The resolutien was sdepted by the fellewing vete : |
Yoeas Mayor Weoldridge, Councilmen Antheny, Barthelomew, qunon & Powell 5

Neys nene, ;

Approved, A P Weoldrdige ,Mayer.
Councilmen Anthony offered the following resolution : |
Yhereas, it appears frem the statement of the As tlng City Physician Dr R k
Murrey, end alse ef Dr Jee Weoten,that the negro woman ,Mary Johnu;n. fined en January
22nd ,1915, in cause Ne 9136, in the Cesporatien Ceurt of threCity ef Austin,Texes,
State of Texas vs Mary Jehnsen,fer vagranoy,in the amount of § 64,80,8 4.~-0f whioh hs

Texas, and return te friends and relatives at Tayler, Texas.frem whenoe she came te this Cit
Now, therefere,
Resolved by the City Ceunocil of the City ef Austin :

#Thet in oensideration eg the above faots,that the payment ef the balance of the fine
cents imposed against the said Mary Jehnsen in the above styled and niumbered osuse, be and
the same is heredy suspended ,oenditiened upen the faot that the said Mary Jehnsen sh
oentinue away frem the City ef Austin, Texas.

The resolution was adopted by the fellewing vote :
Yean Mayer Wooldrdiidge ,Ceuncilmen Antheny, Bartheolemew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays nene,
Appreved, A P Weoldridge, Mayer.

Councilman Heynes offered the fellowing reselution :
Whworeas, the City Council by » resolutienhas determined that 60%
el the faco value of oredits shall he the basis in this City fer assessment fed taxation

Whoreas, 1t appears frem the repert ef the Assosser & Colleoter of texes eof thims |City ﬁﬁ
"Mr Fred Stersing ,sttsched hereto, that the Aetne Acoident and Liability Eoof Hertrord %
'Cenn, had assessed 1t8 oredits on depesite with the State Treasursr of the State ef Texas
for the year 191h4 at their face value, ameunting to # 55,000.00,instead of 80% thoreer
which amounts te # 44,000.00,; and
Fheroas, sald Aotna Acoident and Liability Co,of Hertfeord OJenn, hae overpaid
i1t8 taxes on saild oredits fer the yoear 1914, in the ameunt ef & 201.67,as8 1s set out 1in
the tax statemont of said Fred SBtersing,Assessoer & Colleoter ,hereto attached,
New, therefero,
Resolvad by the City Ceundil ef the City ef Austin:
First_Thet tho acssessment of the oredits of the said Aetna Acoident and
Lisbility Ce eof Hartferd , Conn, fer the year 1914, be fixed at & 44,800.00.instead of
$ 55,000,00, voluntarily sssossed by themselves, and that the overpayment in taxes in
the amount of $201.67, be and the same is hereby direoted to be regunded to the said
Aetna Acoident and Liability Co;
Seoond _ Thet the sum ef $ 201,67, ve and the same is hereby approepristed out of the

Genoral Contingent fund ef the City ef Austin, Texas, as & refund to the said Aotna
Accident and Litbilitproror its overpayment in taxes upon its credits deposited with the

The resoltgen was adoptod by the fellowing vete :
oan Wooldridge , Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell q

aye
INlYﬂ n°n°sAppr0V°H ¥ I.l"‘ Wooldri 0- lllY "‘




B

1

\\ .
\-wﬁaﬁmﬁ

« The Mayor laid bdefore the Council the fellowing resolution, which had been
r&ad on the 30th dey ef January.1915, and laid ever for one weok:
| Resolved by the City Council ef the City of Austin @

That the budget of the Mager of the City ef Austin,Texas, for the
year A D 1915, and ameunting in ths General fund to § u31,783,34,be and the
saxe 18 hereby accepted ,adopted and approved,and the apprepriations as sV
therein recermmended be and the same are hereby made.

The reselutien was sdepted by the follewing vete !
Yeas Mayer Weoldridge, Councilmen Antheny, Barthelemew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays nene.
The Mayer laid before the Ceuncil the fellewing reselution:
Resolved by the City Council ef the City ef Austin

the surplus fund ef the budget for the City eof Aultin.woual.'ror the year

_ Thet the sum of § 180,00 ,be end the same 1s hereby transferred frem
3 {pTﬂhﬂ”GV*%?Mso

1915, %0 tho'ippropriation Tor the fire Dept of the City ef Austin, Texas,
and made paysble in equel menthly instesllments of § 2,50 te each of the
drivers ef horsedrawn rire apparattus eof this City,

The reselutien was adepted by the fellowing vete 1
Yeas Mayer Weoldridge, Councilmen Ansheny, Barthelemew, Haynes ? Powsll 5
Nays nene,
Appreved, A P Woeldridge, Mayer.
The Mayor laid befere the Ceuncil the fellowing reselutien :
Reselved by the City Ceuncil ef the City ef Austin :

That the sum of § 84.14,be and the saxe is hereby apprepristed sut of the
General Centingent fundef the City ef Austin,Texes, fer the yeer 1915. te pg
pey the interest en everdraft in the General fund ¢ the City ef Austin,Tex,
fer the menth of January 1913,

“The reaslutien was adepted by the fellowing vete :
Yeas Mayoer Weoldrdige, Councilmen Anthony, Barthelexew, Haynes & Pewell 5
Nays nene, ' '
Appreved, A P Weoldrdieg, Mayer :

Februsyy 9th 1915, All present:

Counocilmsn Poewell effered the rfollowing resclutien ¢

Be 1t reselved by the 01ty Ceuncil ef the City ef Austin,Texes:
/That the swm ef One thoussnd §( # 1,000,00,) doliars be appropristed eut ef
'the Pormsnent Paving fund of the Oity ef Auatin,Toxes, met etherwise sppro_
#x8 $X_ priated,for the purpose ef xakipg sswer pips and building storm
Bewer for dreining Eest 3rd street in this Oiti preparstory te paving.

The reseluyien waz adepted by the fellowing vete :
Yeas Mayor Weoldridge, Ceunoilmen Antheny, Barthelemew, Haynes & Powell 5
}Rlil neno,
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayer.

‘The Mayor laid befere the Council the fellowing reselutien :
Be 1t resolved by the City Counoil of the City ef Austin

That § 83,30 ef the bill fer light furnishod Jno L Martin for the In_
~sugural Balloocasien in this City on the 19th dey ef Januaryi9iS, as an sot

ﬁhior publioc courtesy to the noew Governer and Legislsture of tho State ef Texas

fbo and tho same 1 heroby oahcelled and remitted :
| The resolutien was adopted by the fellewing vete :
Yoas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Aontheny, Haynes & POwell

NHey Councilman Bartholemew 1
! Approved, A P Weoldrdige, Mayer.,

USRS AP T e




QEowere neriide TGN Fid- HingTIOi0: ¥
Tanew of 3910 K prion yeaTa-  THW00400 %
Tntoront,Oemt & PoRltaon . 5,000,00 0,000,00 ; A
| Taoonno Fose . 10,000,000 10,000,00 . : ! ':
[~ Foou vorporasion Conrt o,nnn'_.nn 5, 000,00 o \ \ | \
vownd voen BOR 0N 000400 . AN ] g .
finlon of Domatory Lntn D, 500,00 - 2,000400 ,. ) ' - :
tn;oronf~@rgigqggl_’ql mna U0.008, | 0OD.SD — . Voo — S “ P
L fhefal Dorrdtn Dosd Andealn 800D 200,00 ! o o . |
Pay t’m.la;‘;;t'u ot ltoypitnl £, D00, 00 B, 000,00 | | . . .
ftoptatiation 1'ao of logu BODWON HOR,0n ! ) i
" owop hontaln, otos 130, 010 4 D 20, 00,00
Hitigellanocous 00 O LT : . |
| 'rmnnn;;."bll;;:tdnrr l"un(‘!‘ Tax 100,875,00 E l tutl N70 001
t#::”%:k ‘:ﬁ%":‘%ﬁﬂ%“%mu 1,500,00 . i 1,600.00
. Intorest on DAily Balances  £,800,00 ' ( 2,600,00
Puo From Bewor Funa £,000,00 ﬁ_? . . 8,000,00
g  Fnmenat | #reros0 | Saon,oree | 98,%40i0 - | Mazj0emise | 40,008,080 f 4260,011.08
Conviot 1abor(not onah) agn.00 | ' 800,00 |
i MU1,780,0¢ [ $108,207.40 '_
. :
iq

P

e

§




+Councilman Powell effered thoe fellowing resolutien @
Resolved by the City Ceuncil ef the City ef Austin :
Thet leave be and is hereby granted J J Barrenat 4307 Avenue D Hyde Park in this City

/@ e 40 ereot & brick ourbing upon the preper 1line and grade in front ef his property at 430

ﬂwuﬂf/ 'Avenue D ,Hyde Park,
The werk unred this resolutiom must be dene under the supervision and subjeoct

1tho eppreval eof the City Engineer of the City ef Austin,Texas,
3 The reselution was adepted by the fellowing vote :
Year Meyor Weoldridge, Councilmen Antheny, Bartholemow, Heynes & Powell 5
Neys nene, ' ‘
Appreved, A P Weeldrdige, Mayer.
Councilmen Pewell effered the r011ow1ns,reooludion }
Be 4t reselved by the Oity Council ef the City ef Austin,Texas :

Thdt the sidewalk line en the seuth side of West 10th street between Rie Grande and
West Avenue be and the same 1ip hershby established se that the seuth edge of the walk shall
be & distance ef 10 feet frem and parallel te the correot ssuth preperty line of lliq.
Est 10th street .

The resolutien was adepted Ly the fellowing vete :
Yeas Mayer Weoldridge, Counoilmen Anthony, Barthelemew,Haynes & Pewell 5

Noys nene. r

. General Budget ,fer the City ef Austin,Texas, fer the y!ar'A D 1915,

To the Heonerable City Council of the City ef Austin,
Texes.

I submit helew & general budget of the City ef Austin fer the year Ad 191

of which I ask yeur approval .
The ansessed values ef this City for the year A dD 1914 ,upen whieh the

epprepriations in this budget are mainly based,smount te § 22,5812,863,00,
The appropriations made herein bhelew are, however, based upon assessed values of dbut
$ 22,500,000,00 of sasolood values at the present rate of taxatienand the proceeds oqy
at 904 0F their faoce vnlua yWith ocertain miscellaneous rexonues ,including especislly
'Hrentsll ,0ddod, and 1np1nd1ns $ W4,528.34 ef cash carried ever rron191u.nnd'ﬁ5n1untvo
the incoms of the !ltog Light and Fewer Plantend exolusive of the revenue derived rrq

Gentlemen 3 #

the Schoel teax ,is § 431,263.34. To thii inoome must be added fer oconviot labor ,sey # 500 ﬁf
Altegether eur probable avéilsble inoeme fer the present yesr ,with the exclusions abgve i

stated, will be $ 431,783,04.
The Sohool tax of 331/3 cents en the # 100,00 of property values levied upor

$ 22.500.000 000l asseased values rigurcd at 95 4 ror reslizstion nill ylald.sar ’

1‘ 71,250.00., . .
The Bohooluxsxan ef thiﬂ City afrter oolleotion pape 1mmed1utolr ovar te the

oontrol of the Soheol Board . This income of § 431,7683.34 1a derived froem tpo souroces
sot eut in the fellowing atptemont and tp apportidned Ly Charter or erdinance ,or both
&8 appoars in this statoment.




LAY
ity
Laba) T,
ORI

¥ “.]Jl\,."l', ,.ﬁ
. sl "'
ER BN

P

o i,

AN

o
e 8

L BT TR S




Sy
i u']u‘:-'-




out of this § 431,783,.34uthe following Charter or ordinance assignments muazt
sbo made!

1-@.*129.311.53 goes to Interost and Sinking funds |

2ndﬂ102.137.u0 goes to the Sireet and Sewer Depts;

' 3rd.}8,246,11 goes to the Park fund ;

| uth.?11.527.22 goes to the Cemetery fund;

5th.}9,998.53 goes to the Hospitsl Building fund;
These frive apportionments out of the City8s Gross revenues of § 431,783.34

end amounting to § 261,520, 84 ,must be set apart before we can begin to
oonsider the City's other urgent needs.

Making the proper substraction ,there is left the sum of $ 170,762.00
and out of this balance of § 170,762.50,al) of the remaining expenses of the
Oity Goverament ,exclusive of the Water, Light and Power department,and of the
Sohools ,must be paid .

Oout of this balence of § 170, 76250.8 the sxpemes of the Mayor's ofs
office ,the law dept, the publio hedlth ,the tax and sanitary depts ,the oare
of the publioc buildings and grounds,the fire dept, the police dept and the Cip
Hospital,and all extraordinary and ocontingent oxpensesof evry charactsr and
desoriprion must be paid.

The toal sum thus availadble for appropriations ,above the five reservy
$-tions made above ,is, 88 Stated above,the sum of § 170,762, 50,

The appropriations recommended below are principally based upon
estimates furnished me the heads of the several departments of the City

govenment.
I have been compelled by the lack of funds to decline mant reasonable

requests whio I should been glad otherwise to allow,
T beg t0 recommend by departmenta the appropristions submitted below:
'A'
Department of Publiec Affairs

A P Wooldridge, Mégor and Superintendens.
Salary of Mayor $ 2,500.00
Salary of City Attorney 1,500.00
Stenographic & Typewriting Assistance to City Attorney 150,00
Selary of Assistant City Attorney 900,00
Salary of Recorder 1,200.00
Salary of City Clerk 1,500.00
Salary Assistant Oity Clerk 1,500.00
Salary Stenographer 900,00
Salary Secoretary Fnited Charities 900.00
| Charity of all sorts,inoluding Wood, Medicines, eand burial P““P"B,ooo.oo

i Balary of Bealer of Weights and Measures 1,200.00
| Supplies for sealer of woights and measures 50.00
'8alary of Publio Weigher for 9 months ,at $ 100.00 per month 900,00
- Supplies for Publioc Woigher 500,00

One Half Salary Humane Officger 600.00
Part Salary Probation Officer 300,00
Public Free Conoerts 1,500.00
Stationery for Heads of Depts and Postage for Mayor 250,00
Supplies for Clerks Office 500.00
Membership in Munioipal Organizationd and Munioipal

Literture for Mayor 50.00

0
Contribution to Army rentals for Co " E" 2nd Infty Toxas national G%gu 0
Contribution to army ory Rentale for Troop "C" 1st Cavalry Texas

Nationsl Guard 120.00

' Publio Printing : 1,000.00
% Inoidentals, to be expended in Judgement of Mayor 500.00




..Total for Department "A"

i
i
'

Lst Years appropriations
Inorease for 1918

All of these expendituras are paid out of the general expense fund,

an
Department of Reoeipts, Disbursements and Acoounts,
H L Haynes, Superintendant.
Sub$- Head No 1
' Revenue Department.

Selary Assessor & Collector

Salary 18t Assistant Assessor & Golleotor

Selary 2nd do do

Salary 3rd do do

Salary Extra help meking up tax Rools & Assessing
snlgrr Board of Equalisation

Printing, Stationery ,Books & Postage
Miscellaneous

R R L R TR I

L¥etigensasappooprisSions

No inoremsefor 1915,

' Sub #- head No 2,
"+ (Tewmporarily assigned)

Salary Sanitary Inspector

Salary Assistant Ssnitery Inspector

Salary Yardman

Bala.my 6 Sweeperk& Sprinklermen @ $ 60.00 per mo

One New Sprinkler

? New Carps
2 Pairs of Mules
Disinfectants
blnokumithlng & Repairs
For Stables & Grounds
Tools ,including sweeper Broome
Extra Lebor Cutting Weedss
Peed
Burisl of Dead Animels
Misoallaneous
Total for Sub-head No 2
-Last Yoars appropriations
No inorease for 19185.

Total for Department "B#"
Last years appropriations
No inorease for 1915 in Depertment "B"

All of these expenditures are paid out of the General

Salary of altogether 24 Whitewings,Guttermen & Cartmend@ $ 55.00 per Mo each . 15,840.,00
Salaries for 2 men for extra work dpring summer (6Months @ § 55.00 per Mo each .660,00

$ 21,940.00
. 21,640,00
. 300,00

. § 2,000,00

.1,6800.00
1,500.00
+1,000,00
1,000,00
1,000,00
900,80
$00.00
200,00
+9,900.00
9,900.00

$ .1,200.,00
. 720,00
720,00
4,320 ,00

+350.00
200,00
1.000.00
100.00
£00.00
100,00
500,00
400.00
3,200.00
300,00
800.00
%1,210.00
31,210.00

$ u41,110,00
41,110.00

expense fund,

S By D WIS
—‘:1r‘ﬁ.“ PO l.._'._- RN Pl ST v e oy

[y
W

=
3

REE

Ry

et




‘ Icl

Departrent of Parka and Publie Property.

| E C Bartholomewy Bupt .

fOno-halr Selary of Supt( balance to be paid by Water ,Light and Power

bopartmont ¢ 1,000.00
Sub~head No 1

0ity Hell,

Palarr of Jenitor ' - ¢ . 600,00
fwel for City Hall ' 600.00
Improvements and repairs 300,00

Toe for City Hall 100,00
Lampa for City Hall 25 .00
Tnoidentals 100,00
Total for City Hall. sub~head No 1 ¢ 1,725.00
Last years appropriation ¢ 1,925,00
Deowease for 1915 200,00

These expenditures are paid out of the Gsneral Expense fund ,
Sub-heai No 2, )

_ ( Poase Park)

Salary of Keeper 600,00

mprovements and repairs 100,00

00ls and Incidentals ' 50.00
Total for Pease Park 750.00

ast years appropristion for Pease Park 750,00

0 inorease ror 1915,
« { Wooldridge Park )

alary of Keeper 720,00
oil ,Graveling and Grading 150,00
Inojdentals 50.00
Total for Wooldridge Park 920.00
Last years appropriation 1.170.0q
Deowease for 1915 250.00

( East Avenue Parks )
North

?alary of Keeper 600,00
So1l 100.00
?oola end inoidentals 50.00
| Total East Avenue Park =-North 750.00

{ Last years appropriations _ 880,00

| Dexreage for 1915 110,00
‘ South .

Selary Keoper o 600,00
Soil 50.00

Tools and inoidentals 50,00
Total ERast Avenue Park - south 707,00

Last years appropriations 835,00
Deorease for 1917 135.00




801l und Middle.
Soil, Gravel and Grading $ 2%0.00
Curbing 400,00
Watwr, Pipe ene fixturcs | 100,00
inoidentals 50,00
Total for East Avenue Park~ Middle, £ 800.00
Last years nppropriation $4,000.00
" Demreasn for 1915 ‘ £ 200,00
Seaond Waed Park .
Selary of Keeper 600,00
Inoidentals | 50,00
Totel for 2nd Wedd Park ' 650,00
" Last Years appropriation ' 650.00
" No increase for 1915, ‘

( University Avenue Park )

Salary of Keeper
Bo1l

Tools and inoiQGntals
Total for University Park

. ‘( Dam Park )
_Salary of aeeper , 600,
Soil,wrave! end Gv “ing 1,2 .
rencen 5. ...
wetesr Pipe aud faxipres 250,0
Tools and inoldentals .. 200,00
: Total for Dam Park . $2,750,00
No appropriation for Dem Park for 1914,
Surplus for all parks.fubjeot to assignment ) 276.11
Total @or swb-head No 2 ( Parks ) $6,246.11
Last years appropriation $7,418.00
Tnorease for 1913 $ 628,11
All the expenditures of the Park Department are paid out of a 3%
28signment of advalorum taxes ,

Sub-~-head No 3
( Dakwocu Cemetery and Annex )
Salary of Soxton # 600,00
Labor in oaring for Cometary 1,800.00
€01l ,Gravel and Grading 225.00
Toole and Inoidental expense: 300,00
Balanoe for Servioce House ' 1,500.00
Total for Oakwood Cemetery and Annex f 4,u2%5.0n0
1.t Years approprietinns # 5,784.26
Decreage for 1918 $ 1,359.26
All of the expeﬁdituroa of r.!u department ~». .ald outl a 2%
assldnrmunt of advalorum toxe:
Pur purchese of lots and improvement of Annex ® 6.902.22 .

(This last Item arosc rrom sale of Bonds )

The 1tem of " one half Salary of Superintendent " and the expenditures of Sub-head
No'1, viz : # 1,725.00 ,are to de pald out of the generel expense fund . |
Total for Department fige . $ 2p0,20R.33
Last years appropriations L} e 15,127J19‘
Inéraase for 1915 : $ 7.170.40"

o




Department of Streets and Publio Improvements.
P W Powall .Superintundent.
of Superintendent
@eneral Street Work.
0ffice Foroe,

Salary of City Enginecr @ § 150 .00 per ronth
Salary of Assitant Engineer @B 150.00 per month
for Y4 monthe
Selr:y of Paving Engineer @ & 1:5.07 per month
Salary of Surveyor @ $ 83.33 per month
Salary of Draftemen @8 75.00 per month for U months
Salery of Stemographer @ § 70.00 per month
Selaries of 2 Rodmen @ 55,00 per month eaxh
» Total Salaries 0fflce force p
» Btreet Force,
Jalsary of General Poreman @f 100.00 per month
Salary of Asat Foreman &% 80.00 per month
Salory of Rollermen @® 75.00 par month
Selary of Blecksmith @ 75.00 per month
Salary of Prison Guard @f 65,00 per month
Salary of 2 tesmpter Bosses O 60.00 per month eaxh
Salary of 1 Patrol Boss @§ 60.00 per month
Saleries of 2 Cartmen @ 55.00 per month eamh
Selaries of 11 Teamsbers O 55 .00 per month each
Salary of 1 Bridge Carpenter @@ 55,00 per month
Salery of 1 Oravel Spreader G§ 559,00 per month
Total Salaries Street Force
Temporary Labor,
Temporary Lebor
Conviot Lebor
Total Temporary Labor
Material and Supplies,
Lumber and Cement
|Blacksmiths Supplies
‘Coal and Gasoline
‘Feed for Supt shorse
@Btook Feed (28 head )
‘Mlscellaneous Supplies
Total for Material end Supplioes
offrice Supplies .
Printing ,8tationery and Postage
Drawing Materiel end B P Paper
Engineering Instruments, Tapes,eto
Transportation

Incidentals
Total for 0ffioce Supplies

Equipment.
One team of Mules
New Harneas

Ropatns BorapdrBasndsPools
Wagons, Sorapers & Tools

Repairs to old Harhese

Repairs to Roller

Miscellaneous Equipment \
Total for Equipment

$#2,000.00

8.1,800,00

600,00
1,500.00
1,000.00

300,00

840.00
1,320,00

# 7,360.00

# 1,000,00
960,00
900.00
900,09
760.00

1,10.,00
720,00
1,320,00
7,260,00
660.00
660,00
$16,800.07

500,00
$ 14,106.55

$ 2,400.00
300,00
400,00
120,00

3,700.00
700.00
& 7,620.00

$ 100.00
75,00
75,00

300,00
1,00,00
§ 650,00

¢ 450.00
100.00

29680000
400.00

150.00
250,00
550,00
¢ 1,900.00




+8peoial Appropriations,
Grading and Graveling South 1st Street g

1,500.00

Construction Dam Boulivard .14,000.00

‘Grading and Graveling U3rd Street
?'Gruveling 318t Street East from Guadelupe
' Bridge Shoal Creek & 10th Street
| Incidentals & Speoial Contraots

1,500.00

200.00
4,000.00
3,500.00

Total Special A ppropriations $ 14,700.00

Summary .
Salaries Office foroe $

Material & Supplies
Office Supplies
Equipment

Damages & Cost
Overdrafts

xwxxanX¥ﬂ8!UXUx§UﬁlllﬂﬂllUK!U?ﬁIIlBKKKYHNYIV£KI¥83X§8§X88ﬁ£YﬂmV $
All of the:s expenses arc paid out of a thirty per ¢entum assignment

bf"edvalorum?fazes

)
L)

' Expenditures for Permenent Street York,

Salary of Paving Inspector. . ' )
. | Demeges and Claims ,
Dameges and Claims .

. Street Paving . .

é
Balance on alley Paving

~BViDE 0 DO AeLOL.alled lag:.
Aotal ol Ir2RANSRYL SLeet Wulls

| _ Appropistions for Senitery Sewer depsrtment

| Halary Of Usshier @y 125,uu per month
. Halary of riumbing LRepecTUr Gy 1lu.uu per month
Salary of general Foremen ©@w 90,00 per month

9,360.00

Salaries Street Foroe 16, 800,00
Tewporary Labor 14,106,55

7,620.00
650,00
1,900.00
1,000.00
238,45

Speoial appropristions i14,700.00
Total for general Street work % 66,375.00
. pe8RsaLE%Fa, pBERPrLations # 67,940,658

1,565,606

1,080,00

600,00

Bagt 16th 8tre-t ,Crom Congr:sa Avenus to Subine Street $ 6,500.00

250 ..uv

Ly, 32440

'@9n59?a49

LRI

' "This item of » 9,562,40 arose from the sale.of Street ponds

. .ﬂ’lgqu-UU i
1.32v.w
1,080.00

Salary of Pipeman with horasand wagonus 75uuper month YUV oWV

BALArY OFf ZONOTSL LOPALILMD ww DF.uv POL wonLD
‘Total tslaries for Sanitery Sewer department

Tompars#y labor meintaining system.

Lemporary usbor )
maintenanoe® materiali

Sewer ripe,Specials, Cemnt,eto, 9

Construgtion
i

uine uvxtonsions and house conneotions ®

gejiansous ‘
¥

rrinting .Btat;opory & Postage”
Transportation

Gasoline for rlumbing inspeotors Lar

yth installuent ,pusonsao of viu Lyouew
uverdraft Janutry i8¢ 191

%“%.T ?or miscelilanedus

(i

$

"J U

8 5,460.00

' 2’500000

350,00

5,013.14

350,00
200.00
1440V

LU uuu 8g
is, egg ga




Salarien

waintenano® « abor
Maintenance Material

Construotion

Miscellaneous
Total appropriations for Sanitary Sewer department

Genaralsumrary of appropristions for Depadtment "D"

uEn
Department of rFolice & iublio Bafety
W B Anthony, tuperintendent.,
Salary of buperinvendent

Polioe yepartment.

Salary of City Marshal®$ 150,00 per month

Salary of Sergeant of iolice OF 125,U0 per month

Saiary of Cierk of the Corporation Courtd$ 112,50 per month
Salary of Night Clerk Corporation Court @ » »U.uV per month
Balaries of 9 root ratrolmen O 60,0V per month eamh
Selaries of 10 Mounted Patrolmen @8 83,00 pwe. month each
Salaries of 2 Found Men @v 5,00 per month eaoch

Salaries of 2 Deteotives w8 100,00 pexr month eash

7 Salary of Lepot Foliloe MatIon we «5.0v psr month
Selary of Dog Catcher 9§ 85,00 per month for 6 months
Feed for round ( Stook & Dog)

Feeding Priaoners

Rent of round for stook

Rent of lend for Dog pound

Police Fatrol Wegon_ Operatiom.

Fueld » OU OV
wuerioating vil - 20,00

wi%ii%ﬁ%ﬁt%ﬁ.r.naon 40,00
Total Tor operation.¥® 120,00

Maintenance
Konewain & Kepwlils » OU.0U

" mMiscellanecus

Total Polioe Department
Last years appropriations
Dexroase for iYid

¢ 9 D)puul v

1&Duu UV
350.00

. 3,613,14

», 19.7;6-8@
. ® 25,09 ,uy

@eneral Street Work 966,575 .00
Fermanent Street Work ] Y,562,4u
Sanitary Sewr work ‘29,080 Uy
Conviot uLabOY Y- TR

Total for Departmeat "D" $202,137.40

P 2,850v.0v

$. 1,800,00
Y- DIV T
1,350,00
A VOV WU
8,640,00

3,400, 00

2,040,00

2,400,0V

5v0,00
510,0v
abvlV

&by,
120,00

20,00

ibv.0u
500,00

£35,950.00
%6.,0us, 00
25,00




1. Renewals & reapairs

;. Fire Department,. :

. Bslary of Fire Marshel @ 50,00 per month

;,Bplary Chief Uperator Hook & Ladder No .wdtv.UU per month
j Balaries of 3 Assistant UperatorsHook & Ladder NO1Q € 75.00 per mo each ,700.00

i‘apotation of Haok & Ladaer Bu 1 2 Jowv
| uubriocating uil 20,00
_dnoidentals ' 1!3:93

' -12%.00—
"Neintengnce of Hook & Ladder No 1 200,00

Keuswals & kepairs

+ Operation of Colorado Hose (o 2.

- Fuel » T5.0v
L LUD10AYARG 01 20,0y
 lnoldenvass Su.0v_
v Total for operagion 45,00

, Maintenanoe for Colorado Hose Co N0 2
» S0V, yv

Saliery of Chier vperator North Aust n Hose Co No 609 80,00 per month
Salaries of 3 Asstuperaturs w § 79,v0 per wmvath eash
-yperation of North Austin Home Co ¥o 6,

|F“.* » WU,
Lubrioating vii AT
‘Anoidentais 200
«  Totel for operation $ 100,00
. Maintensnoe for North Austin jose Cu No O

onewals & Rapairs ¥ &50,00

Salaries or 6 Drivers @ ¥ 70.00 per month ea Ok

SaAADPY O 1 Lriver Qe /5.u0 per month '

Salary of 1 Relief Driver g§ 70.00 per month

1re0q ror HOT'SeN,noraesnoeing,New riarness « iepairing old hernees
'T§ be spportionea as foilows: ‘

10T Wasningion nose ¥o Nu ) ,2 horses $ 600,00
For Proteotion Hose CO NO 3 ,2 Horaes ©00.uv
SR Bagt Austin Hose Uv MO 4§ 2 HOTROS ouy .0V
Por South aAustin Hose Co No § ,2 horses §00.00
| For west Austin Hoss Co No 7 ,z hurses TR
© rOD iUth werd Hose Qo No 8, 2 horses 600,00
Por Reacue Hose Co No ¥, 2 Horses 60v,00
| Total 'y £UU VU

hepulls to noroe dramn apparastus

Ropairs to Uhief's Autimouii® wNA BUppLlos 10T Lamo ,w ¢ <5.Uv per month

"1 ( to be ttemiged )

Feod for norse ,repsirs & oure of wuggy ior assistant Chier@$ 15,00 prMo

Rent of Hall for washington Hose (o NO 4
¢OP uire of extra horase in oase of disability

Repairs to Fire Haiits
rOT pFuronase oft, Autimobile Hook & Ladder apparattus

For purchase of new Hose

ror miscellianoous exponses s »
Totsl appro ristions for Fire Dept

Last yoears wpproprisiivns o

inorese for 1915

600,00
9ou . L

325 .0y

Salary of Chief Operator for Colorado No20B €0,00 per Mo § 960,00
 Salaries of 3 Assistant Uperators ror Coiorado Hose Vo =2gw /5.0U per mo eaoh .2,700.00

» OMO WY

YO0 UV
2,70y

550,00

» S,000.0V

»900,00
(TN T
%+200,00

[ QbUJUU.

300.00
180.00 .
Quv suwv
100.00
=IVIVRIVIV
7.300.,00
VUV U
500.00"

56.710.0v

. 52,0V/.0u

u,105-000




0ity Hospital.
Salary City rnysician : ® 4j)elu.uu
Halary Asst rnysiocian . $00.,00
Baleary of Matron wp 65.0v per munth 18V LU
Haiary Head murse ws» /u.00 per month 840.00
Selaries of other Nurses and attendents »8 the osme mey e reyuired .,500,00
Salary of Cook G% 25,00 p er month S0V.0V
Salary of LaUNAress e <5.0V per month 300,00
Salary of Yardmen h General Utilityman ¢ 2V0.Uuv per montn 24V oy
ureceries 4,000,00
Dry Goods ‘ £50.,0v
Fuel . CYPTNTIT
Meats ,vegeiLauviens & otuer necessaries 2,000,00
Medioa) Supplies 500,00

Misgellaneous , SUV.UY

Toted Tor CALY Huspitmd AV, 130,00
Last years appropristions AU HYO UV
JARCTORNE [0F L5405 Rabpeby

M proprijations Recommended ont: of badmmem oL HoAR{ AL

Ty St WordMund
"To M Nundt Hunnnnn~dao.uu.hnmldtls.muu. , N N -

To Donnerly & White Balanoe due on Plumbing 1,998,40

To A E Hancdok ,balance due on electric wirimg 1,155.65

To Otis Elevater Co ,part payment on bill 219,60
| Total $ 9,99,53
Speoial additional appropriations for New Hospital Building

L

out of. Genersl fund,
To 0tis Elevater Co ,bal due on elevater at Hospital $ 1,222,90
To Lenlie N Iredell ,balance Inspection Architeot <fees 244,45

To H B Thomson ,Balance Architect fee 325.72
To Sewer department ,City of Austin, due for Pipe 81,51

Ll

| _ Totel $ 1,874.58
- Total inorease of sppropriations for Hospitel in 1915 over 191y,

- exolusive of bond money

E . Amount forward from general appropriations $ 214,00
i

{ Amount of above speoial appropriations 1,874.58
] Total inorease $ 2,088.58

Pure Food and Health Inspecotion department.

Salary of 1 pure food Inspeotor @§ 62,50 per month $§ 750.00
Salary of 1 pure food Inspector @ 62,50 per month 750.00
Total for Pure Food & Health Inepectors department 1,500,00
Last Years appropriation 1,500.00

No inorease for 1915.
Twoe hundred and ifty dollaers additional for veterniry services will be paid

to the Inspeoctor of dairiesand slaughter houses . This additional two hundrd

~and rifty dellars will be paid in equal monthly installments of $ 20.83,_
and paid oach month in equal installments of $ 6.95, ocontributed by the




« StThis pdtelonnld SpRroprgacidparefeste butdofdthndrfbatspedibhepunaxtunds .

Street, Fire and Sanitary departmoents out of their miscellaneous funds.

- This additionel appropriation of two hundred and fifty dollars is in compensation to the In

Inspeotor of daries and slaughter houses for vetenary services to the Street,Fire and

Banitery departments of the City of Austin .

Summary of Depsrtment "E"

Salary of Superintendent $ 2,000,00
. Police Department _ less Bakary of Superintendent +33,950,00
Fire Department , 56.740.00
Hospital Department,plus speoisl apprepristions out of genersjfund 'iﬁfsﬁlfgéx
Pum Food and Publio Health deparitment : 1;560;00
Tétal appropristions for Department "E* $ 66,744,568
Lest years appropriations a82,606,00
Inorease for 1915 4,136,568

All of the expenditures of this departxeat are paid out of the Genersl
‘expense fuhd .
' Miscelleneous Speoial appropriations payable out of the General

fund.

Overdraft in General expense fumd for 1914 ' $ 1,6,188,97
Contribugion to Salery of trsined Nuree for Publio Sohools 300,00
Specia) appropriation for Public Health ,to de disbursed by the Mayor 1,000,00
Surplus for Comtingent expenses 75595

Totel Misoellaneous appropriations $ 16.?#2-92

I respectfully oall attention to the following rfacts:

The amount avallable in the General sxpense fund for appropriations for the year

' 1915ia § 312,50 less then was available for 1914, This 1is because ad valorum texes ror19

2915 were valued at 95% inatead of 97 4 % ,as was the method of 191k,

Agein, the inoome in the general expense fund is not adequate for the honest

and econcmioal and necessary expenssg of thet fund. As ,instence,say # 5,000.00 yot tp »

be provided to complete the wharf at the dam, and say # 2,500,00 for Furniture for th

theNew Hoepital, whioh, in addition ,must be properly lighted snd the grounds made

sttraotive .Them there are many unavoidable expenses arising from time to time,

The peoplo must sooner or later realize we must inorease the tex rate or inoroas
agsessed values. I prefer the lattor method., It ie squarer to alland more sensible

towards all,
I would he ignorant of my place and 1ts responeibilities 1f I did not know what I

hore writeand cowardly if I did not tell what I know to the pedple.
I hereto attach and make s part hereof a summary of the probable receipts of the (i3

City and of the probable entire expenditures of the City by Departments.
Respeotfully,

Auetin,Toxas, A P Wooldridge,

January 30th 1915, Mayor,

RN oy

[~




At e
HED T -‘n

1, l" s N f"j % &
L.."J I\J‘H....lh.}h.

B A

Bummary of Receipts and recommended appropriations for the City

of Austin ,for the yoar 1915, other than those from the Water, Light & Pwoer

‘Department snd the Sohools.

Amount subjeot to appropriation and sourges of same .,

iProm Genersl fund ' « ® 301,971.76

From Interest and 8inking fund 129,311.58
From Conviot Labor 800.00

Totel $ W31, 785,34

Appropriations recommended .

Dgp.,gggagtmont of Publio AFfairs ,A P Wooldridge, Mayor & Supt® 21.940.00

"B% -Depkrbndagnod BaPEipts ,Disbursements & Accounts , 41,110.00

H L Heynes Supt

"C" Department of Parks and Publio Property,E C Bartholomew Supt 22,298,33
"D*-Department of Streets & FubliX RMNNNYZXX¥Improvements,

P W Powell Supt 102, 137.40

"E" -Department of Police & Public Safety,¥W B Anthony,Supt 96,743.11
Interest & S8inking fund 129,3%11.,58
Misoellaneous :l. 18,242,98

$ 431, 242,98

A T L T et LI L R B TRTR Y SO R S




